1
Date: 5/19/08 Rev B SP6200/6201 100/200mA CMOS LDO Regulator                     Copyright 2008 Sipex Corporation
■ Low Dropout Voltage: 160mV @ 100mA
■ High Output Voltage Accuracy: 2%
■ Ultra Low Shutdown Current: 1µA Max
■ Ultra Low GND Current:
    • 200µA @ 200mA Load
    • 28µA @ 100µA Load

16
Date: 5/19/06 Rev B SP6200/6201 100/200mA CMOS LDO Regulator                     Copyright 2008 Sipex Corporation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Available in lead free packaging.  To order add   "-L" suffix to part number.
Available in "Green"/Halogen Free packaging. To order add "-G" suffix to part number.
Lead Free SOT-23 packages can be identified by a Bar “|” to the left of the standard Top Marking.
/TR = Tape and Reel.    Pack quantity is 2500 for SOT-23.
Part Number Top Mark Temperature
Range
Voltage
Option
Package
Type
SP6200EM5 EADJ -40˚C to +125˚C ADJ 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5/TR EADJ -40˚C to +125˚C ADJ 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-1-5 E15 -40˚C to +125˚C 1.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-1-5/TR E15 -40˚C to +125˚C 1.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-1-8 E18 -40˚C to +125˚C 1.8V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-1-8/TR E18 -40˚C to +125˚C 1.8V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-2-5 E25 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-2-5/TR E25 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-2-7 E27 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.7V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-2-7/TR E27 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-2-85 E285 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.85V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-2-85/TR E285 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.85V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-3-0 E30 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.0V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-3-0/TR E30 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.0V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-3-3 E33 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.3V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-3-3/TR E33 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.3V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-3-5 E35 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-3-5/TR E35 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-5-0 E50 -40˚C to +125˚C 5.0V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6200EM5-5-0/TR E50 -40˚C to +125˚C 5.0V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5 FADJ -40˚C to +125˚C ADJ 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5/TR FADJ -40˚C to +125˚C ADJ 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-1-5 F15 -40˚C to +125˚C 1.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-1-5/TR F15 -40˚C to +125˚C 1.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-1-8 F18 -40˚C to +125˚C 1.8V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-1-8/TR F18 -40˚C to +125˚C 1.8V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-2-5 F25 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-2-5/TR F25 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-2-7 F27 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.7V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-2-7/TR F27 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-2-85 F285 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.85V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-2-85/TR F285 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.85V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-3-0 F30 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.0V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-3-0/TR F30 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.0V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-3-3 F33 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.3V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-3-3/TR F33 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.3V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-3-5 F35 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-3-5/TR F35 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.5V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-5-0 F50 -40˚C to +125˚C 5.0V 5 Pin SOT-23
SP6201EM5-5-0/TR F50 -40˚C to +125˚C 5.0V 5 Pin SOT-23
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and
Sales Office
233 South Hillview Drive

17
Date: 5/19/06 Rev B SP6200/6201 100/200mA CMOS LDO Regulator                     Copyright 2008 Sipex Corporation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Available in lead free packaging.  To order add   "-L" suffix to part number.
Available in "Green"/Halogen Free packaging. To order add "-G" suffix to part number.
Lead Free DFN packages can be identified by a Bar “__” under the standard Top Marking.
/TR = Tape and Reel.  Pack quantity is 3,000 for DFN.
Part Number Top Mark Temperature
Range
Voltage
Option
Package
Type
SP6200ER 620-0ER -40˚C to +125˚C ADJ 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER/TR 620-0ER -40˚C to +125˚C ADJ 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-1-5 620-015 -40˚C to +125˚C 1.5V 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-1-5/TR 620-015 -40˚C to +125˚C 1.5V 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-1-8 620-018 -40˚C to +125˚C 1.8V 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-1-8/TR 620-018 -40˚C to +125˚C 1.8V 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-2-5 620-025 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.5V 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-2-5/TR 620-025 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.5V 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-2-7 620-027 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.7V 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-2-7/TR 620-027 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.5V 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-2-85 620-0285 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.85V 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-2-85/TR 620-0285 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.85V 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-3-0 620-030 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.0V 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-3-0/TR 620-030 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.0V 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-3-3 620-033 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.3V 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-3-3/TR 620-033 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.3V 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-3-5 620-035 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.5V 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-3-5/TR 620-035 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.5V 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-5-0 620-050 -40˚C to +125˚C 5.0V 8 Pin DFN
SP6200ER-5-0/TR 620-050 -40˚C to +125˚C 5.0V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER 620-1ER -40˚C to +125˚C ADJ 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER/TR 620-1ER -40˚C to +125˚C ADJ 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-1-5 620-115 -40˚C to +125˚C 1.5V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-1-5/TR 620-115 -40˚C to +125˚C 1.5V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-1-8 620-118 -40˚C to +125˚C 1.8V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-1-8/TR 620-118 -40˚C to +125˚C 1.8V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-2-5 620-125 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.5V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-2-5/TR 620-125 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.5V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-2-7 620-127 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.7V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-2-7/TR 620-127 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.5V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-2-85 620-1285 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.85V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-2-85/TR 620-1285 -40˚C to +125˚C 2.85V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-3-0 620-130 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.0V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-3-0/TR 620-130 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.0V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-3-3 620-133 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.3V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-3-3/TR 620-133 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.3V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-3-5 620-135 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.5V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-3-5/TR 620-135 -40˚C to +125˚C 3.5V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-5-0 620-150 -40˚C to +125˚C 5.0V 8 Pin DFN
SP6201ER-5-0/TR 620-150 -40˚C to +125˚C 5.0V 8 Pin DFN
Sipex Corporation
Headquarters and
Sales Office
233 South Hillview Drive